ST. CHARLES PARISH

MICHAEL DRIVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
P090201-1


CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 (Final)   
DATE OF ISSUANCE      May 25, 2011                                                              EFFECTIVE DATE                                      
OWNER                             St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR                CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS, LLC
Contract:

Michael Drive Drainage Improvements
Project:


P090201-1 Michael Drive Drainage Improvements
OWNER's Contract No.     P090201-1                                                            ENGINEER's PROJECT No. 0904
ENGINEER                       Professional Engineering and Environmental consultants, Inc.
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:
1. Delete the Following  Work Items:
a. Contract Item No. 10 Relocation of Entergy Power Line


            ($3,135.00)
b. Contract Item No. 11 Relocation of Infrastructure



          ($30,000.00)
Total of Deleted Items






          ($33,135.00)                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. Contract Item No. 12  Add additional culvert and fitting


             $2,670.00
b. Contract item No. 13  Box culvert alignment change



             $8,530.00
c. Contract Item No. 14  Install Rip Rap




             $7,300.00

Total of Added Work Items 





           $18,500.00
3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

a. Contract Item  No.9  Temporary Waterline relocation



            ($3,040.00)
Total Change in Work Item quantities




             ($3,040.00)

TOTAL CHANGE IN PROJECT COST






          ($17,675.00)
Reason for Change Order:
1. Deleted Work Items
a. The Entergy overhead line was not required by Entergy to be de-energized or relocated.
b. The relocation of the infrastructure item in the bid was not used during the construction. 

2. Add Work Items
a. The existing 18” drainage culvert was replaced to improve the storm water flow in to the canal..
b. The box culvert was re aligned to provide proper clearance from the existing waterline and sewer line and allow the headwall to be installed parallel to the roadway.
c. Rip rap was installed at four corners box culvert and the canal slope to prevent future erosion and scouring
3. Revise Work Item Quantities

a. Contract Item No. 9 Temporary waterline relocation

This item was reduced in cost since the existing waterline was braced in lieu of total replacement
4. Contract Time


Total of 46 calendar days were added to the project. (12 rain days, and 34 days for additional work)
· 12 days delay due to rain and high water level in the canal.

· 10 days for the fabrication of the manhole.
· 4 days to install item 2a above.
· 10 days for box culvert re-alignment item 2b above.
· 3 days to add rip rap item 2c above.
· 3 days for water line relocation to build additional support item 3a above.
· 4 days dewatering manhole pit due to high level.
	
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
	
	
CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

	Original Contract Price

   $179,496.25
	
	Original Contract Times:

   Substantial Completion:     October 22, 2010
   Ready for final payment:    December 6, 2010
                                   

	Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders 

No. ___ to ___:

   $0.00
	
	Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___ to 

No. ___:

   Substantial Completion:             0
   Ready for final payment:            0
                                       

	Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

   $179,496.25
	
	Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

   Substantial Completion:    October 22, 2010
   Ready for final payment:  December 6, 2010
                                     

	Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

   ($17,675.00)

	
	Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:

   Substantial Completion:    December 7, 2010
   Ready for final payment:  January 21, 2011
                                     

	Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

   $161,821.25
	
	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

   Substantial Completion:    December 7, 2010
   Ready for final payment:  January 21, 2011
                                    


RECOMMENDED:


APPROVED:


ACCEPTED:



By:  _             __________             
By:  _             __________         
By:  _             __________                      
  ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)
  OWNER (Authorized Signature)
  CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)
Date:               __________             
Date: _        __________             
Date:  



      

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.  
CHANGE ORDER

INSTRUCTIONS
A.
GENERAL INFORMATION

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times.  Changes that have been initiated by a Work Change Directive must be incorporated into a subsequent Change Order if they affect Price or Times.

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change Order.  The practice of accumulating Change Orders to reduce the administrative burden may lead to unnecessary disputes.

If Milestones have been listed in the Agreement, any effect of a Change Order thereon should be addressed.

For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or Contract Times, a Field Order should be used.

B.
COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM
Engineer normally initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and attachments based upon documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from Owner, or both. A draft copy of the change order shall be reviewed by the St Charles Parish Engineer before final copies are circulated for signatures.
Once Engineer has completed and signed SIX(6) ORIGINAL COPIES of the change order, the six(6) copies should be sent to Contractor for approval and signatures.  After contractor approval, all six(6) copies should be sent to the owner for introduction and council vote.  Once the change order has been approved by the St. Charles Paris Council, executed copies of the changer order will be distributed to the Engineer and Contractor.
If a change only applies to price or to times, cross out the part of the tabulation that does not apply.


